
ALLOWANCE EXPENDITURES / PROJECT CHANGES (FINAL)
PROJECT:  WEBB COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICES DATE: JULY 14, 2022
CONTRACTOR:  SUMMIT BUILDING AND DESIGN Amount Used Amount Remaining

Allowances: Contingency: 215,000.00$         82,909.00$           132,091.00$                                             

Betterment: 25,000.00$           25,000.00$           -$                                                          

Door Hardware: 90,000.00$           90,000.00$           -$                                                          

Exterior Utilities: 45,000.00$           45,000.00$           -$                                                          

TOTAL OWNER ALLOWANCES: 375,000.00$         242,909.00$         132,091.00$                                             

PCO# DATE ISSUED SCOPE OF WORK  PREPARED 
COSTS  ALLOWANCE STATUS

PCO#1 02/08/22  Final door / frame / hardware package ($166,619.00) $166,619.00 CAEA #01 issued to Owner.  Pending 
approval.

PCO#2 02/08/22  PR#01 cost impact ($71,760.00)

PCO#3 02/08/22  ASI#02 cost impact - door hardware modifications $1,180.00

PCO#10 03/29/22  PR#02 cost impact ($185,212.00)

COR#2 -
 RFI#30 - Add home-run conduits for fiber 
connectivity between city demarc and main server 
room - (4) 3" conduits were requested by Owner. 

($38,500.00)

COR#3 -  Surveillance sytem upgrade from coaxial high def 
cable to IP cameras ($124,566.00)

COR#4 -
 Add home-run conduits; concrete coring; and 
accessories between 1st Floor Server Room and 
3rd Floor exterior for Owner provided antennas. 

($64,710.00)

COR#5 -  RFI#31 - Delete shelving at 1038 and 1073 - 
potential credit $2,250.00

 POC # 13 create for Generator request by owner ? VIA SEPARATE CONTRACT

 Elevators ? VIA SEPARATE CONTRACT

 TOTAL ($481,318.00) $166,619.00

COR#6 -
 ASI#07 - Overall material cost increase to epoxy 
flooring; stained-concrete flooring; and floor/wall 
porcelain tile 

($35,000.00)
 All porcelain tile has been ordered and 
received by GC.  Pending direction on 
epoxy / stained concrete 

PCO#4 02/15/22  Removal of existing concrete bases at existing 
coolers ($10,704.00) $10,704.00

 Work is complete.  Contract time 
extension of (7) calendar days.  Pending 
CAEA 

PCO#5 02/15/22  RFI#13 cost impact - demolition of furrdowns at 
vehicle ramps ($3,665.00) $3,665.00  Work is complete. Pending CAEA 

PCO#6 02/15/22  ASI#06 cost impact - sewer line modifications ($3,647.00) $3,647.00
 Work is complete.  Contract time 
extension of (7) calendar days.  Pending 
CAEA 

PCO#7 02/15/22  Demolition of existing foundation plates ($7,655.00) $7,655.00
 Work is complete.  Contract time 
extension of (7) calendar days.  Pending 
CAEA 

PCO#8 02/24/22  Repairs to existing fire sprinkler system ($12,000.00) $12,000.00  Work is complete. Pending CAEA 

PCO#9 03/29/22

 RFI#32, 33, 34 - Additional structural steel 
reinforcements at several concrete tilt wall/roof 
cutouts (Per Structural Engineer 02.24.22 
walkthrough) 

($30,649.00) $30,649.00  Work is complete. Pending Owner 
approval 

PCO#12 03/30/22  ASI#11 - Existing sidewalk conflicts at main 
entrance ($22,803.00)  Pending Owner approval 

COR#7 -  Sewer service utility connections to City ROW 
(Utilities Allowance) ($8,000.00) $8,000.00  Work is complete.  Pending cost from 

Sub  

PROJECT CHANGES - OWNER REQUESTED

PROJECT CHANGES - UNFORSEEN CONDITIONS



COR#8 -
 RFI#29 - Relocation of approx (23) roof drains from 
under the existing foundation to run in the first floor 
attic space and discharge to exterior of building. 

($35,000.00)  Pending re-design and cost proposal 
from Plumber. Pending Directive. 

COR#9 -
 Existing 1st, 2nd, & 3rd, roof and wall leaks repairs 
throughout the building - will require repair prior to 
installing interior finishes. 

($41,230.00)  Pending Owner approval 

COR#10  2- Grease Trap Cancelation- Clean-out & pump fill 
with concrete. ($5,000.00) Per City Inspector

PCO#13  ASI#13 Modification of HVAC Ducts ($52,850.00)  Pending Owner approval 

 TOTAL ($191,883.00) $76,320.00

PCO#11 3/29/22  Add fire suppression 2nd and 3rd floor ($105,507.00)  Requested by City for CO 

COR#11 -  New fire alarm system at 2nd and 3rd floors 
(required to obtain C of O) ($8,900.00)  Requested by City for CO 

COR#12 -  New access control at 2nd and 3rd floors ($9,600.00)  Requested by City for CO 

COR#13 -  New security / surveillance at 2nd and 3rd floors ($18,000.00)  Pending Owner approval 

COR#14  Ground Wire  form Generator to Antenna ($10,660.00)  Pending Owner approval 

COR#15  Camera & Alarm Rough-In Electrical Devices ($14,604.00)  Pending Owner approval 

COR#16  2nd and 3rd floor lighting repairs ($25,625.00)  Requested by City for CO 

-

 TOTAL ($192,896.00)

COR#17  General Requirements  & Insurances- 6 months 
extention ($82,203.00)

COR#18  Construction Materials Increased Cost Impact ($185,000.00)

TOTALS ($1,133,300.00)

 Add-  GC Overhead & Profit 15% ($169,995.00) $0.00

Grand Totals ($1,303,295.00) $0.00

* "Projected Costs" are an opinion of probable cost and are shown for information only.

PROJECT CHANGES - 2ND AND 3RD FLOOR ITEMS

PROJECT CHANGES - GENERAL CONTRACTOR COST IMPACTS






































































































































